INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT

- The name of the federation is Marsh Hill Nursery School and Perry Beeches Nursery School
- 2. The names of the schools in the federation are;-

Marsh Hill Nursery School Perry Beeches Nursery School

- 3. The schools are maintained nursery schools
- The name of the governing body is The Governing Body of Marsh Hill
 Nursery School and Perry Beeches Nursery School
- 5. The governing body shall consist of:-
 - (a) 2 parent governors
 - (b) 1 LA governor
 - (c) 1 staff governor
 - (d) 5 co-opted governors
 - (e) 1 Head Teacher governor (unless the head teacher resigns the office of governor)
- 6. The total number of co-opted governors who are also eligible to be elected as staff governors under Schedule 3 of the School Governance (Federations) (England) Regulations 2012, when counted together with the staff governor and the head teachers, must not exceed one third of the total membership of the governing body.
- 7. Total number of governors 10
- 8. The term of office of parent governor is 2 years
- 9. This instrument of government comes into effect on 1 September 2023

148346/04857878/SBB/SBB Page 1

This instrument was made by order of Birmingham Local Authority on 14
 August 2023

155226

THE COMMON SEAL of BIRMINGHAM CITY COUNCIL was hereunto affixed in the presence of DS (N) Binney

Authorised Signatory



148346/04857878/SBB/SBB Page 2